Lodge Name
Solomon
Mariner
Union Kilwinning
Orange Charles Towne
Pythagorean
Landmark
Franklin
Fort Moultrie
Etiwan
Jacksonboro
St James
Fidelity
Hammerton
St Andrews
Dorchester
Carolina
James Island
Fellowship
Goose Creek
MacArthur
Unity
Harmony
Egeria

Hope
Smoaks
Summerville
Bells

Round
Bethlehem
Ridgeville
Hudson

Old Fort
Harmony
American
Evergreen
Mount Moriah
Stafford
Port Royal
Crocketville
Sunset
Hardeeville
Unanimity
Harmony
Ornan
Blackville
Allendale
Hope
Denmark
Hilda

Star
Hopewell

No.

AN

21

76

96

428
95

206
275
304
332
367
369
375
396
400
401
427
55

61

71

122
231
234
236
270
338
361
373
420
22

98

153
196
216
242
248
331
348
418
17

38

63

109
126
246
426
99

127

County
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Berkeley
Charleston
Charleston
Berkeley
Berkeley
Colleton
Dorchester
Dorchester
Colleton
Colleton
Dorchester
Colleton
Colleton
Colleton
Dorchester
Colleton
Dorchester
Beaufort
Jasper
Hampton
Hampton
Hampton
Beaufort
Hampton
Hampton
Jasper
Beaufort
Barnwell
Bamberg
Barnwell
Allendale
Barnwell
Bamberg
Barnwell
Aiken
Aiken
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District Stated Meeting

01st

01st

01st

01st

01st

01st

01st

01st

02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
02nd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
03rd
04th
04th
04th
04th
04th
04th
04th
04th
04th
04th
05th
05th
05th
05th
05th
05th
05th
06th
06th

First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Wednesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Friday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Fourth Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 8:00 PM
Third Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Second Monday, 8:00 PM
Third Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 8:00 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM
Fourth Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Third Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 8:00 PM

Street Location

1285 Orange Grove Rd
1285 Orange Grove Rd
945 Wappoo Rd

1285 Orange Grove Rd
1285 Orange Grove Rd
1285 Orange Grove Rd
145 St James Ave

438 Whilden St

438 Whilden St

6085 Hwy 165

227 Scotia St

2827 Maybank Hwy
1085 E Montague Ave
945 Wappoo Rd

3571 Dorchester Rd
5929 Murray Dr

1613 Fort Johnson Rd
1085 E Montague Ave
145 St James Ave

145 St James Ave

35 Trevor Dr

5355 Jim Bilton Blvd
150 Judge St

Hwy 64

90 New St, Smoaks
111 N Main St

18612 Lowcountry Hwy
10761 Cottageville Hwy
13819 Round O Rd
119 Academy St
14385 Snider Hwy
10935 Dorchester Rd
2710 Depot Rd

990 Grays Hwy

510 EIm St E

17 Pine St

14128 Savannah Hwy
1744 Ribaut Rd

3956 Bamberg Hwy
365 Lawton Ave N

1 Boyd St

20 Pope Ave

30 Burr St

58 Ornan St

10920 Solomon Blatt Ave
Barnwell Hwy, Old Hwy 278
13088 W Main St

308 S Palmetto Ave (Hwy 321)

51 Railroad Ave
50 Canal St
501 Main St (Hwy 5)

City

Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Charleston
Goose Creek
Mount Pleasant
Mount Pleasant
Ravenel
McClellanville
Johns Island
North Charleston
Charleston
North Charleston
Hanahan

James Island
North Charleston
Goose Creek
Goose Creek
Walterboro

St George
Harleyville
Lodge

Smoaks
Summerville
Ruffin
Cottageville
Round O
Ridgeville
Islandton
Summerville
Beaufort
Ridgeland
Hampton
Yemassee
Furman

Port Royal
Hampton

Estill
Hardeeville
Hilton Head Island
Barnwell
Bamberg
Blackville
Allendale
Williston
Denmark

Hilda
Graniteville
Jackson

Zip
29407
29407
29407
29407
29407
29407
29445
29464
29464
29470
29458
29455
29405
29407
29405
29410
29412
29405
29445
29445
29488
29477
29448
29082
29481
29483
29475
29435
29474
29472
29929
29485
29901
29936
29924
29945
29921
29935
29924
29918
29927
29928
29812
29003
29817
29810
29853
29042
29812
29829
29831

Location notes
location shared
location shared

location shared w/St Andrews 367

location shared
location shared
location shared

location shared with 2 other lodges

location shared w/Etiwan 95

location shared w/Fort Moultrie 428

location shared w/Fellowship 400
location shared w/Union Kilwinning 4

location shared w/Hammerton 332
location shared w/MacArthur 427
location shared w/Goose Creek 401

north of W Main St
just north of Hwy 217
just off Hwy 21

south of Bells Hwy

near Song Bird Dr

just east of Mears Rd
just west of Fisher Rd

at Live Oak Dr

at Coffee Corner St

north of Sandy Run Rd
near Tuten Blvd

just south of Boundary St
near Old Barnwell Rd

at Rescue Squad Blvd

atf Coker St

beside Water Tower

at Montgomery St

at Steed St



Aiken

Dean Swamp
Horse Creek
Cedar
Acacia
Belvedere
Andrews
Shibboleth
Charity
Branchville
North

Pine Grove
Izlar

Vance
Norway
Bowman
Dantzler
Equality
Progress
Oliver
Batesburg Leesville
Lexington
Sinclair
Elmore
Gaston
Cayce
Springdale
Concordia
Caldwell
Saluda
Mine
Kadosh
Parksville
Travis
Sheppard
Acacia
Boyleston
Pacific

Eau Claire
Earlewood
Fort Jackson
Broad River
Blythewood
Dentsville
Dutch Fork
Lower Richland
Pontiac
Clinton
Independent
Friendship
Eureka
Greenwood

156
172
174
184
315
388
391
28

62

110
119
125
177
230
237
290
318
323
356
133
138
152
154
288
382
384
412
50

82

103
117
181
199
241
320
94

123
325
344
371
374
377
395
398
402
406
429

23
25
47
91

Aiken

Aiken

Aiken

Aiken

Aiken

Aiken

Aiken
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Calhoun
Calhoun
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Calhoun
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Lexington
Edgefield
McCormick
Saluda
McCormick
Edgefield
McCormick
Saluda
Edgefield
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Richland
Abbeville
Abbeville
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood

06th
06th
06th
06th
06th
06th
06th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
07th
08th
08th
08th
08th
08th
08th
08th
08th
09th
09th
09th
09th
09th
09th
09th
09th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
10th
11th
11th
11th
11th
11th
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Third Thursday, 8:00 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM
Fourth Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 8:00 PM
First Friday, 8:00 PM

Third Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 8:00 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:00 PM
Second Monday, 8:00 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM
Third Monday, 8:00 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM

Saturday before 1st Sunday, 7:30

Third Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:00 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM

443 Laurens St NW
190 Railroad Ave

109 Depot St

135 Lee St N
Brookside Ave at E Pine Grove
219 Jessdee St

300 Beech Island Ave
1201 Five Chop Rd
Main St (Old Hwy 6)
187 Cemetery Dr
403 Camilia St

Lone Star Rd

401 Harry C Raysor Dr
1316 Camden Rd

302 Saxton Ave
Homestead Rd

206 Second St

1201 Five Chop Rd
1201 Five Chop Rd
265 S Cardiff St

222 W Church St

105 W Butler St

1104 B Avenue

936 Pine St

118 N Main St

1701 Twelfth St

1015 Springdale Dr
392 Penn St

Upper Mill Rd

170 N P Riser Rd
Hwy 221, Greenwood Hwy
90 Calhoun St

127 Railroad Ave
200 Ramage St

110 Church St

1518 Hampton St
1310 Dutch Fork Rd
719 Maryland St
4501 Main St

1518 Hampton St
4735 Ft Jackson Blvd
1520 Donna Dr

407 Blythewood Dr
6604 Shakespeare Rd
4300 Broad River Rd
228 Congaree Run Rd
600 Burmaster Dr
300 Brooks St

240 McKinney St
2503 Hwy 25 S, Greenwood Hwy
113 W Main St (S Main St)
121 Bailey Circle

Aiken
Salley
Langley
Wagener
North Augusta
Belvedere
Beech Island
Orangeburg
Elloree
Branchville
North

Lone Star
St Matthews
Vance
Norway
Bowman
Cameron
Orangeburg
Orangeburg
Swansea
Batesburg
Lexington
West Columbia
Pelion
Gaston
Cayce
Springdale
Edgefield
McCormick
Leesville
McCormick
Johnston
Parksville
Saluda
Trenton
Columbia
Irmo
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Blythewood
Columbia
Columbia
Eastover
Columbia
Abbeville
Donalds
Greenwood
Ninety Six
Greenwood

29801
29137
29831
29164
29841
29841
29842
29115
29047
29432
29112
29030
29135
29163
29113
29018
29030
29115
29115
29160
29006
29071
29169
29123
29053
29033
29170
29824
29835
29070
29835
29832
29845
29138
29847
29201
29063
29201
29203
29201
29209
29203
29016
29223
29210
29044
29229
29620
29638
29646
29666
29646

at Oak St

at Pickens St

at Wilde Drive

at Atomic Rd

location shared three lodges

at W Hampton St

at Stafford Ave

near Gin House Rd and Railroad Ave

at Forest Dr

at Oliver St

at Oak St

location shared three lodges
location shared three lodges

at Gray St

at Liberty Hill Rd

near Loblolly Rd

just north of E Gold St
near Park Ave

at Prices Mill Rd

at W Highland St

location shared w/Earlewood 371

location shared w/Acacia 94

at Scotts Ferry Rd, Kirksey Comm
at S Church St



Stonewall
Dew Drop
Ware Shoals
Mathews
Bascomb
Union
Amity
Prosperity
Prudence
Pomaria
Roseboro
Mount Joy
Lockhart
Duncan
Little Mountain
Palmetto
Wallace
Princeton
Cross Hill
Brewerton
Rossie Walker
Magnolia
Centre
Hiram
Barnett
Hermon
Belton

Iva

Ruff

Hoyt

Divver
Hamilton
Pendleton
Blue Ridge
Fair Play
Seneca
Westminster
Townville
Clemson
Keowee
Bates
Central
Slabtown
Liberty

Tate

Six Mile
Williamston
Ornan
Grove Station
Fountain Inn
Empire
Pelzer

124
266
306
358
363
75

87

115
139
151
195
203
244
256
281
19

49

129
159
183
354
355
37

68

106
116
130
238
240
322
349
403
34

92

132
185
200
209
254
79

189
229
233
235
292
339
24

69

166
192
213
217

Greenwood
Abbeville
Greenwood
Greenwood
Greenwood
Union
Newberry
Newberry
Union
Newberry
Newberry
Union
Union
Union
Newberry
Laurens
Laurens
Laurens
Laurens
Laurens
Laurens
Laurens
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
Oconee
Oconee
Oconee
Oconee
Anderson
Pickens
Pickens
Pickens
Pickens
Anderson
Pickens
Pickens
Pickens
Anderson
Greenville
Anderson
Greenville
Greenville
Anderson

11th
11th
11th
11th
11th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
13th
14th
14th
14th
14th
14th
14th
14th
14th
14th
14th
15th
15th
15th
15th
15th
15th
15th
16th
16th
16th
16th
16th
16th
16th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
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First Wednesday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Monday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Third Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM

Thursday before 1st Sunday, 7:30 PM
Saturday before 2nd Sunday, 7:30 PM

Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Saturday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Thursday on or before Full Moon, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Fourth Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Monday after 2nd Sunday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM

119 Church St

Hwy 184

7 N Greenwood Ave
328 Kirksey Dr

4606 N Main St

805 S Duncan Bypass
1304 Caldwell St
204 S Main St

215 Pacolet St

14 River St

264 S Church St

657 Pea Ridge Hwy
135 Summitt Drive
1818 Main St

854 Main St

316 Hillcrest Dr

201 Wallace Lodge Rd
31145 Hwy 25 (Augusta Rd)
Hwy 39 (Main St)
11994 Indian Mound Rd
314 Ranch Rd

436 N Main St

301 W Greer St

118 E Benson

5502 Liberty Hwy
106 Stones Throw Ave (Hwy 412)
300 Campbell St
1004 E Front St

611 Piedmont Ave
204 Cheddar Rd
2644 Hwy 187 S
1005 O'Neal St

118 Exchange St

202 N Church St

710 Hwy 182

205 N Townwville St
206 Retreat St

105 Conneross Rd
372 College Ave

305 E Main St

439 NE Main St

115 Madden Bridge Rd
8120 Liberty Hwy
523 N Palmetto St
405 S Norris Dr

102 Main St

111 Gossett Dr

1031 McKelvey Rd
122 Piedmont Hwy
N Weston St

150 Whatley Circle
109 Depot Rd

Troy

Iva (Antreville)
Ware Shoals
Greenwood
Hodges
Union
Newberry
Prosperity
Jonesville
Peak
Whitmire
Jonesville
Lockhart
Buffalo
Little Mountain
Laurens
Gray Court
Honea Path
Cross Hill
Ware Shoals
Laurens
Joanna
Honea Path
Anderson
Pendleton
Starr

Belton

lva
Anderson
Belton
Anderson
Belton
Pendleton
Walhalla
Fair Play
Seneca
Westminster
Townville
Clemson
Pickens
Easley
Central
Liberty
Liberty
Central

Six Mile
Williamston
Fork Shoals
Piedmont
Fountain Inn
Mauldin
Pelzer

29848
29655
29692
29646
29653
29379
29108
29127
29353
29122
29178
29353
29379
29321
29075
29360
29645
29654
29332
29692
29360
29351
29654
29624
29670
29684
29627
29655
29625
29627
29625
29627
29670
29691
29643
29678
29693
29689
29631
29671
29640
29630
29657
29657
29630
29682
29697
29669
29673
29644
29662
29669

just north of Gin House Rd

at Boyce St
between Harrison & Boyce St

at Gilliam St
at Mt Joy Church Rd (Kelton area)
near Mill St

at Water Tower

traveling south, R at PO, lodge on rt
NW of Ekom Beach Rd

at Brook St

at Breazeale Rd
at Hwy 81
at McDuffie St

at Bleckley St

at Murphy Rd

adjacent to Post Office
at Lola Dr

at Hwy 24

at Earle St

across from Court St

at B St

at Watkins St

just south of Hwy 88, Slabtown

Norris Community
at Liberty Hwy

at Estes Plant Rd
at Fairview St
location shared w/Mauldin 430



Mountain Springs
Simpsonville
White Plains
South Greenville
Mauldin
Recovery
Ebenezer
Bailey

Tyger
Monaghan
Walden
Brandon
Cooper

Sam Poe
Taylors
Dunean

Wade Hampton
Pelham
Calhoun
Reidville
Bethel

Enoree

Cavins

Trough Shoals
Crescent
Cross Anchor
Glendale
Roebuck
Poplar Springs
Delmar
Cherokee
New Prospect
Inman
Whitney
Landrum
Arcadia
Chesnee

Lone Oak
Jackson
Fairforest
Boiling Springs
Spartan
Converse Cowpens
Clifton Sunrise
Tucapau
Duncan

St John's
Irving Southworth
Mill Village
Philanthropic
Catawba

Rock Hill

302
311
321
425
430
31

101
146
190
251
274
279
282
284
345
359
404
423
81

102
112
222
226
228
245
262
271
357
415
422
135
143
201
264
278
285
294
372
383
393
413
70

210
215
253
309
333
350
360
32

56

111

Anderson
Greenville
Anderson
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
York

York

York

17th
17th
17th
17th
17th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
18th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
19th
20th
20th
20th
20th
20th
20th
20th
20th
20th
20th
20th
21st

21st

21st

21st

21st

21st

21st

21st

22nd
22nd
22nd
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Last Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Monday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First & Third Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Saturday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Saturday, 7:30 PM
Tuesday on or after Full Moon, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
Third Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Third Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Last Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Monday after 3rd Sunday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM

202 Singing Hall Rd

302 Maple St

620 Cherokee Rd

8315 Augusta Rd

150 Whatley Circle

214 Old Piedmont Hwy
Slater Rd

701 W Wade Hampton Blvd
7599 Mountain View Rd
403 Cedar Lane Rd
8551 White Horse Rd

7 N Washington Ave
314 N Poinsett Hwy
1911 Old Buncombe Rd
3460 Wade Hampton Blvd
214 Old Piedmont Hwy
12 Airport Rd

12 Airport Rd

5135 Hwy 215

150 Leonard Dr

525 S Pearson St
15130 Hwy 221

160 Skinner Rd

880 N Hwy 150
Crescent Lodge Rd

625 Union Hwy
Broadway St

4001 S Church St Ext
800 Hwy 417

3370 Southport Rd

135 Cherokee Circle
9290 Hwy 9

8 Blackstock Rd

906 Chesnee Hwy (Hwy 221)
200 N Shamrock Ave
711 W Blackstock Rd
205 S Kentucky Ave
7234 Fairfax Ave

16 Carver St

850 Falling Creek Rd
1831 Old Furnace Rd
190 W Main St

275 Main St

427 Cowpens Clifton Rd
178 Spartanburg Rd
111 W Main St

190 W Main St

129 Spartanburg Hwy
701 N Pine St

100 Stoney Brook Dr
220 Tom Hall St

130 Elizabeth Lane

Piedmont
Simpsonville
Pelzer
Pelzer
Mauldin
Greenville
Marietta
Greer
Taylors
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Travelers Rest
Greenville
Taylors
Greenville
Greenville
Greenville
Pauline
Reidville
Woodruff
Enoree
Woodruff
Pacolet
Woodruff
Cross Anchor
Glendale
Roebuck
Moore
Spartanburg
Spartanburg
Inman
Inman
Spartanburg
Landrum
Spartanburg
Chesnee
Spartanburg
Wellford
Spartanburg
Boiling Springs
Spartanburg
Converse
Spartanburg
Wellford
Duncan
Spartanburg
Lyman
Spartanburg
York

Fort Mill
Rock Hill

29673
29681
29669
29669
29662
29605
29661
29650
29687
29611
29617
29611
29690
29609
29687
29605
29607
29607
29374
29375
29388
29335
29388
29372
29388
29331
29346
29376
29369
29302
29307
29349
29349
29303
29356
29301
29323
29303
29385
29301
29316
29306
29329
29307
29385
29334
29306
29365
29303
29745
29715
29730

near Ballard Rd

location shared w/Empire 213
shared with Dunean 359 eff 1/2015

Tigerville Community

new location jan 2015

location shared w/Pelham 423
location shared w/WadeHampton404

location shared w/St John's 333

Startex Community

location shared w/Spartan 70



Gaffney
Buffalo
Alpine
Palmetto
York

Indian Land
Corinthian
Winnsboro
Chester
Ridgeway
Richburg
Blackstock
Sandy River
Great Falls
Kershaw
Jackson
Flat Rock
Lynchwood
Abney
Barron
Fork Hill
Camp Creek
Wannamaker
Antioch
Lugoff
Cheraw
Aurora

Mt Moriah
St David's
Marlboro
Hartsville
Chesterfield
Macedonia
Lamar
McBee
Ruby
Benton
Claremont
Bishopville
Spring Hill
Lucknow
Beulah
Patesville
Sumter
Oak Grove
Fidelity
Hillcrest
Lebanon
Flintville
Lake City
Hampton
Hannah

186
202
208
289
385
414
416
11

18

30

89

180
207
277
29

53

178
197
211
261
316
317
329
399
411
15

33

58

72

88

173
220
239
287
313
314
26

64

104
188
212
259
295
364
378
394
397
48

158
193
204
298

Cherokee
Cherokee
York

York

York
Lancaster
York
Fairfield
Chester
Fairfield
Chester
Chester
Chester
Chester
Kershaw
Lancaster
Lancaster
Kershaw
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Kershaw
Chesterfield
Marlboro
Chesterfield
Darlington
Marlboro
Darlington
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Darlington
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Florence
Sumter

Lee

Lee

Lee
Florence
Lee

Sumter
Florence
Clarendon
Sumter
Florence
Florence
Florence
Florence
Florence

22nd
22nd
22nd
22nd
22nd
22nd
22nd
23rd
23rd
23rd
23rd
23rd
23rd
23rd
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
24th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
25th
26th
26th
26th
26th
26th
26th
26th
26th
26th
26th
26th
27th
27th
27th
27th
27th

Grand Lodge of Ancient Free Masons of South Carolina

Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:00 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Third Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:00 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Monday, 8:00 PM
Second Monday, 8:00 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 8:00 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
Fourth Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday

First Thursday

First Monday

Second Thursday

219 E Floyd Baker Blvd
101 W Pine St

502 N Main St

3323 N York St

1256 W Charlotte Ave
9189 Charlotte Hwy
5196 Hampton Ridge Rd
276 Buchanan St

125 Main St

125 S Palmer St

111 E Lancaster St
3006 Russell Rd

2826 Armenia Rd

1 Masonic Ave

833 John G Richards Way
300 W Gay St

1461 Three C's Rd

200 S Blackmon St

219 Hampton St

100 Cauthen St

4944 Flat Creek Rd
1864 Stinson Rd

2495 Old Camden Monroe Hwy
3055 Taxahaw Rd

1 Masonic Drive

213 Third St

136 Red Bluff St

401 S Pearl St

Elliott St at Periwinkle St
106 McColl St

411 W Home Ave
Greene St

390 Elizabeth St

106 E Main St

11th Street (or 11th Ave)
176 Thurman Ave

402 S Hill St

215 Alice Drive

509 Cousar St

3980 Spring Hill Rd
3293 Lucknow Rd

420 E Main St

3513 Una Rd

215 Alice Drive

5165 Sardis Hwy

1044 Morris St

2795 Frierson Rd

116 W Camp Branch Rd
4120 Armfield Dr

116 W Camp Branch Rd
206 S McQueen St
1305 W Hwy 378

Gaffney
Blacksburg
Clover
Sharon

Rock Hill
Indian Land
Rock Hill (Newport)
Winnsboro
Chester
Ridgeway
Richburg
Blackstock
Chester
Great Falls
Camden
Lancaster
Kershaw
Bethune
Kershaw
Heath Springs
Heath Springs
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lancaster
Lugoff
Cheraw

Clio
Pageland
Darlington
Bennettsville
Hartsville
Chesterfield
Jefferson
Lamar
McBee

Ruby
Timmonsville
Sumter
Bishopville
Rembert
Bishopville
Olanta
Bishopville
Sumter
Timmonsville
Turbeville
Dalzell
Scranton
Effingham
Scranton
Florence
Pamplico

29340
29702
29710
29742
29732
29707
29732
29180
29706
29130
29729
29014
29706
29055
29020
29720
29067
29009
29067
29058
29058
29720
29720
29720
29078
29520
29525
29728
29532
29512
29550
29709
29718
29069
29101
29741
29161
29150
29010
29128
29010
29114
29010
29150
29161
29162
29040
29591
29541
29591
29501
29583

across street from water tower

behind Fire Station

at Gadsden St

near W Church St

near Main St

at Durham Rd

north of Center Rd

off Dearborn St, east of Calhoun
near Clay Rd

at French St

at College St
at E Church St

near Fork Hill Rd
at Camp Creek Rd
just north of Shiloh Unity Rd

just off Main St (Hwy 1)

at Turner St

setback from roadway

at S Liberty St

between 8th & 9th Street
just off E Main St

at Darlington Ave
at Oak Ave

at W Fleming St

location shared w/Sumter 364
near College St

adjacent to Water Storage Tanks
Lucknow Community

near Alexander Store Rd
location shared w/Claremont 64
just off 301

between Pope St & Hwy 301

at Stamey Livestock Rd

location shared w/Lake City 193

location shared w/Lebanon 48
at W Cheves St



Leo
Pamplico
Robert Burns
Amity
Johnsonville
Clinton
Mackey
Little Pee Dee
Blue

Dalcho
Damascus
Acacia

Fork
Hillsboro
Centenary
Winyah
Conway
Loris

Graddy
Jordanville
Myrtle Beach
Murrells Inlet
Horry

Grand Strand
Pawleys Island
Seaside
Socastee
Kingstree

St Peters
Mount Hope
Indiantown
Harpers
Inglesby
Berkeley

310
324
337
340
365
60

77

83

142
160
161
169
258
308
312
40

65

205
257
297
353
368
381
392
409
419
421
46

54

128
165
225
267
269

Florence
Florence
Florence
Florence
Florence
Marion
Dillon
Marion
Dillon

Dillon
Marion
Dillon

Dillon

Dillon
Marion
Georgetown
Horry

Horry

Horry

Horry

Horry
Georgetown
Horry

Horry
Georgetown
Horry

Horry
Williamsburg
Clarendon
Berkeley
Williamsburg
Georgetown
Willamsburg
Berkeley

27th
27th
27th
27th
27th
28th
28th
28th
28th
28th
28th
28th
28th
28th
28th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
29th
30th
30th
30th
30th
30th
30th
30th

Grand Lodge of Ancient Free Masons of South Carolina

First Tuesday

Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday

Third Monday, 7:00 PM
First Thursday

Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Wednesday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:00 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Monday, 7:30 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Tuesday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Monday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Third Tuesday, 7:30 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM
Second Monday, 8:00 PM
Second Monday, 8:00 PM
Third Thursday, 7:30 PM
First Thursday, 8:00 PM
First Tuesday, 8:00 PM
Second Thursday, 8:00 PM

2215 Vox Hwy

110 Trade St

156 Gause Canal Rd
3019 S Cashua Dr

160 E Broadway

205 E Godbold St

S 3rd Ave

83 Lodge St

2724 Gaddys Bill Rd
102 N Mauldin St

114 E Proctor St

2938 Burke Rd

1818 Ira Rd

104 Peachtree St

Alice Ave

2617 S Fraser St

903 15th Ave

3517 Casey St

842 S Main St

9400 block of Pee Dee Hwy
900 block of US Hwy 501
620 Collins Ave

903 15th Ave

919 6th Ave S

75 Haunted Trail Rd
900 block of US Hwy 501
7650 Butler Rd

313 E Main St

232 E Boyce

110 Brick Church Circle
102 W George St

11 W Main St

44 Taylor St

301 California Ave

Johnsonville
Pamplico
Coward
Florence
Johnsonville
Marion
Dillon
Nichols
Dillon

Latta

Mullins
Dillon

Fork

Lake View
Marion
Georgetown
Conway

Loris

Aynor
Conway
Myrtle Beach
Murrells Inlet
Conway
North Myrtle Beach
Pawleys Island
Myrtle Beach
Myrtle Beach
Kingstree
Manning

St Stephen
Hemingway
Andrews
Greeleyville
Moncks Corner

29555
29583
29530
29501
29555
29571
29536
29581
29536
29565
29574
29536
29543
29563
29571
29440
29526
29569
29511
29527
29577
29576
29526
29582
29585
29577
29588
29556
29102
29479
29554
29510
29056
29461

near Blackberry Rd
just south of E Main St
near Railroad Ave

at Westview Dr

at S Butler St

at W Hampton St
at Elm St

off W Main St
just off S Main
beside Floydale Fire Station

just off N Main

at Davis St

near Oakley St

location shared w/Horry 381

at 9th Ave

north of Juniper Bay Rd

location shared w/Seaside 419
location shared w/Conway 65
location shared w/Myrtle Beach 353

south of Enterprise Rd

at Barfield St



